

No. 99-699

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA and MONMOUTH COUNCIL,
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA,
Petitioners,

v.

JAMES DALE,
Respondent.

**BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE OF THE
AMERICAN JEWISH CONGRESS
IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENT**

Filed March 29, 2000

This is a replacement cover page for the above referenced brief filed at the
U.S. Supreme Court. Original cover could not be legibly photocopied

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	-i-
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	-iii-
INTEREST OF AMICUS	-v-
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	-1-
ARGUMENT	-3-
I. The Public Accommodation Laws Must Be Balanced Against the Right Not To Associate	-3-
A. The Right to Associate Includes the Right Not to Associate	-3-
B. The Right Not To Associate Extends Beyond Religious Groups	-5-
II. Balancing the Interests	-11-
A. Intimate Association	-11-
B. Expressive Associational Freedoms	-11-
III. The Absence of a Clear Policy on Sexual Orientation Dooms the Claim that Scouts	

Associated for Purposes of Expressing a View on
Sexual Orientation -15-

CONCLUSION-21-

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bob Jones University v. United States</i> , 461 U.S. 574 (1983)	-5-
<i>Chicago v. Morales</i> , 527 U.S. 47 (1999)	-16-
<i>City of Dallas v. Stanglin</i> , 490 U.S. 19 (1989)	-17-
<i>Clark v. Community for Creative Non-Violence</i> , 468 U.S. 288 (1984)	-17-
<i>Cohn-Frankel v. United Synagogue of Conservative Judaism</i> , 246 A.D. 2d 332, 667 N.Y.S. 2d 360 (App. Div.1998) ...	-3-
<i>Employment Division v. Smith</i> , 494 U.S. 872 (1990)	-5-
<i>Evans v. Newton</i> , 382 U.S. 296 (1966)	-8-
<i>Gilmore v. City of Montgomery</i> , 417 U.S. 556 (1974) ...	-8-
<i>Hurley v. Irish American Gay Group</i> , 515 U.S. 557 (1995)	-5-
<i>James v City of Long Beach</i> , 18 F. Supp. 2d 1078 (C.D. Cal. 1998)	-18-
<i>Morse v. Republican Party of Virginia</i> , 517 U.S. 186 (1996)	-8-

New York State Club Association v. City of New York, 487 U.S. 1 (1988) -7-

Norwood v. Harrison, 413 U.S. 455 (1973) -5-

Roberts v. United States Jaycees, 468 U.S. 609 (1995) ... -3-

Romer v. Evans, 517 U.S. 620 (1996) -6-

Rotary International v. Board of Directors, 481 U.S. 537 (1987) -8-

Runyon v. McCrary, 427 U.S. 160 (1976) -5-

Rust v. Sullivan, 500 U.S. 173 (1991) -20-

Spence v. Washington, 418 U.S. 405 (1974) -17-

Warth v. Selden, 422 U.S. 490 (1975) -13-

Wazeerud-Din v. The Goodwill Home and Missions, Inc., 325 N.J. Super. 3, 737 A.2d 683 (1999) -4-

Welsh v. Boy Scouts of America, 793 F.2d. 1267 (7th Circuit 1996) -19-

White v. Napoleon, 897 F.2d 103 (3rd Cir. 1990) -18-
